900265670 09/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vance Products Incorporated, d/b/a/		12/28/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Cook Urological Incorporated			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated	
Street Address:	750 Daniels Way, P.O. Box 489	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299412	UVUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email: 3176343456

Correspondent Name:

docketdept@uspatent.com Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1:

111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4:

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

3009-556

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Vincent O. Wagner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0125

900265670

P \$40,00 4299412

Signature;	/Vincent O Wagner/	
Date:	09/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3009-556 Merger - Vance to Cook#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0126

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

COOK INCORPORATED

I, CHARLES P. WHITE, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

VANCE PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

COOK INCORPORATED

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Sunday, January 01, 2012.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 29, 2011.

CHARLES P. WHITE, SECRETARY OF STATE

197705-806/2011123061076

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 09/09/2013